Congregration associations by occupation and education, 2011

Total

Managers

Professionals

Technicians and associate professionals
Clerical support workers

Service and sales workers

Skilled agricultural and fishery workers
Craft and related trades workers

Plant and machine operators, and assemblers
Elementary occupations

Armed forces occupations

Not active or occupation not stated
Less than 1 year after primary school
Upper secondary education

Diploma or Bahelor degree

Master or PhD degree

Total

National

Christian

number of Lutheran missionary
Church  movements

persons

37965
1558
4390
4189
1922
5370
1286
2232
2185
2453
22
12358
13602
14109
8535
1719

27002
1151
3264
3181
1414
3903

860
1580
1541
1698

17
8393
9784
9777
6234
1207

4085
153
482
446
216
714
90
239
255
277
1
1212
1466
1610
893
116

Plymouth
Brethren

5381
266
636
640
338
825
163
342
270
337

1

1563

1760

2120

1301
200

Charismatic

, evangelical

congregatio
ns

1262
49
141
130
63
254
33
67
75
107

343
432
542
258

30

Seventh

Adventist

Catholic
Church

167
4
24
14
12
18
2
7
37
17
0
32
41
56
52
18

Orthodox
Church

93

—_
(el =N S E

23
14

0
14
11
48
24
10

Jehova's
Witness

126

10
10

13

35

31
39
66
20

Other

More than
one

congregations congregation

106

association

4596
190
600
554
255
789
104
255
277
302

1268
1557
1783
1091

165

Congregration associations of persons 15 years or older. The associations are enumerated. Some persons have more than one association. There are therefore not exact match between

persons and associations.

[of these both National Lutheran Church and Plymoth Brethren]:These associations are also included above

Source: Census 2011
Units: Congregration associations

of these
both
National

No

Lutheran congregation Responses Not stated
Church and  association

Plymoth
Brethren

713
37
101
109
47
124
18
39
47
41
1
149
202
281
194
36

1243
59
213
129
57
178
43
93
95
91

283
385
467
261
130

34436
1484
4142
3964
1841
5046
1078
2069
2007
2239
19
10547
12288
12731
7876
1541

2369
70
218
217
80
292
142
153
146
193
3
855
959
892
395
123

Not
queried

1160

30

32
66
10

21

956
355
486
264

55



