## Congregration associations by occupation and education, 2011

	Total number of persons	National Lutheran Church	Christian missionary movements	Plymouth Brethren	Charismatic , evangelical congregatio ns	Seventh Day Adventist	Catholic Church	Orthodox Church	Jehova's Witness	Other congregations	More than one congregation association		No congregation association	Responses	Not stated	Not queried
Total	37965	27002	4085	5381	1262	93	167	93	126	106	4596	713	1243	34436	2369	1160
Managers	1558	1151	153	266	49	2	4	1	4	3	190	37	59	1484	70	4
Professionals	4390	3264	482	636	141	16	24	4	10	16	600	101	213	4142	218	30
Technicians and associate professionals	4189	3181	446	640	130	13	14	17	10	8	554	109	129	3964	217	8
Clerical support workers	1922	1414	216	338	63	3	12	2	6	3	255	47	57	1841	80	1
Service and sales workers	5370	3903	714	825	254	5	18	9	13	20	789	124	178	5046	292	32
Skilled agricultural and fishery workers	1286	860	90	163	33	3	2	0	1	3	104	18	43	1078	142	66
Craft and related trades workers	2232	1580	239	342	67	1	7	9	8	5	255	39	93	2069	153	10
Plant and machine operators, and assemblers	2185	1541	255	270	75	5	37	23	8	8	277	47	95	2007	146	32
Elementary occupations	2453	1698	3 277	337	107	7	17	14	35	10	302	41	91	2239	193	21
Armed forces occupations	22	17	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	2	19	3	0
Not active or occupation not stated	12358	8393	1212	1563	343	38	32	14	31	30	1268	149	283	10547	855	956
Less than 1 year after primary school	13602	9784	1466	1760	432	29	41	11	39	28	1557	202	385	12288	959	355
Upper secondary education	14109	9777	1610	2120	542	36	56	48	66	48	1783	281	467	12731	892	486
Diploma or Bahelor degree	8535	6234	893	1301	258	25	52	24	20	25	1091	194	261	7876	395	264
Master or PhD degree	1719	1207	116	200	30	3	18	10	1	5	165	36	130	1541	123	55

Congregration associations of persons 15 years or older. The associations are enumerated. Some persons have more than one association. There are therefore not exact match between persons and associations.

of these both National Lutheran Church and Plymoth Brethren]:These associations are also included above

Source: Census 2011

Units: Congregration associations